Traffic Advice

Fare Adjustments for New Territories GMB Route Nos. S0K. 50A., 51K and 51B

Members of the public are advised that, the fares of New Territories GMB Route Nos. 50K
(Sheung Shui Station — Hang Tau), 50A (Sheung Shui Station — Kwu Tung (South)), 51K (Sheung
Shui Station — Ho Sheung Heung/Lo Wu Correctional Institution (Circular)), 51B (Sheung Shui
Station — Liu Pok/Ma Tso Lung (Shun Yee Sun Tsuen)/Ma Tso Lung (Outside Community Sports))
to Sheung Shui Station) will be adjusted with effect from 28 July 2024 (Sunday). Details are as

follows:
Route No. Terminating Points Existing New Fare
Fare
New Territories |Sheung Shui Station — Hang Tau $6.4 $7.0
PLB
( Scheduled ) |Castle Peak Road j/w Kwu Tung Road — Sheung $4.8 $5.3
Service Route |Shui Station
No. 50K
Hang Tau - Castle Peak Road j/w Kwu Tung Road $4.7 $5.2
Fare for Student Octopus Card holders $4.7 $5.2
New Territories |Sheung Shui Station — Kwu Tung (South) $6.4 $7.0
PLB
( Scheduled ) |Castle Peak Road j/w Kwu Tung Road — Sheung $4.8 $5.3
Supplementary |Shui Station
Service
Route No. 50A [Kwu Tung (South) — Castle Peak Road j/'w Kwu $4.7 35.2
Tung Road
Fare for Student Octopus Card holders $4.7 $5.2
New Territories |Sheung Shui Station — Ho Sheung Heung $6.7 $7.4
PLB
( Scheduled ) |Castle Peak Road j/w Ho Sheung Heung Road —
Service Route |Sheung Shui Station $4.9 85.4
No. 51K
Ho Sheung Heung — Castle Peak Road j/'w Ho
Sheung Heung Road $4.7 $5.2
Fare for Student Octopus Card holders $5.2 $5.7




New Territories [Sheung Shui Station — Lo Wu Correctional $7.7 $8.5
PLB Institution

( Scheduled )
Supplementary |Lo Wu Correctional Institution — Castle Peak Road 85.6 36.2
Service j/w Ho Sheung Heung Road
Route No. 51K

Castle Peak Road j/w Ho Sheung Heung Road — $4.9 85.4
Sheung Shui Station
New Territories |Sheung Shui Station — Liu Pok $8.6 $9.5
PLB
( Scheduled ) |Sheung Shui Station — Ma Tso Lung (Shun Yee Sun $7.5 38.3

Special Service [Tsuen)
Route No. 51B

Ma Tso Lung Road outside Community Sports to $6.5 $7.2
Sheung Shui Station

Liu Pok — Castle Peak Road j/w Ho Sheung Heung $5.6 $6.2
Road

Ma Tso Lung (Shun Yee Sun Tsuen) — Castle Peak $5.6 $6.2

Road j/w Ho Sheung Heung Road

Castle Peak Road j/w Ho Sheung Heung Road — $4.9 85.4
Sheung Shui Station

Ma Tso Lung (Shun Yee Sun Tsuen) — Liu Pok $4.7 $5.2

A fare discount of $0.50 is offered to passengers who interchange from GMB to MTR service or
from MTR to GMB service within 90 minutes using the same Octopus card.

The GMB operator will put up notices at termini, en-route stops and inside vehicle compartments
to inform passengers of the above fare adjustments.



